[Commendation.]

Resolution commending senior and tenant advocate Maurice Dopp.

WHEREAS, Maurice Dopp has been a member of the Board of the Housing Rights

Committee, a leading tenants' rights organization in San Francisco and served with distinction
as the Board's president; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Dopp also served on the Steering Committee of the San Francisco Tenants Union for the last couple of years; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Dopp has been at the forefront of every major ballot measure advancing tenants' rights in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Dopp is a founding member and Past President of the Carolene and Milton Marks Democratic Club; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Dopp has also been a leading advocate for the rights and welfare of seniors through his involvement in the Senior Action Network and Senior Housing Action Collaborative; and,

WHEREAS, A great many San Franciscans have benefited from the effective advocacy and hard work of Maurice Dopp; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Mr. Maurice Dopp for his outstanding contributions to the cause of advancing the rights and welfare of tenants, seniors and all the residents of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	010297	Date Passed:
Resolution comme	nding senior and tenant	advocate Maurice Dopp.
February 20, 2001	Board of Supervisors -	— ADOPTED Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin,
	Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Maxwell	Daly, Golizatez, Itali, McGoldrick, Bello, Newsoni, Teskin,
Ι	File No. 010297	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 20, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Au Lo
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
Đ.		
	1AR 0 2 2001	Van Lieuwsk

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved